501979575 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Niotan, Inc.	03/21/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMET Blue Powder Corporation	
Street Address:	16 Bruce Way	
City:	Mound House	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7691177
Application Number:	12258955
Application Number:	11929618
Application Number:	11929583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (866)552-2817

 Phone:
 954-766-2817

Email: jamieassaf@kemet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R. James Assaf

Address Line 1: 101 NE 3rd Ave., Ste. 1700
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. James Assaf

Total Attachments: 6

source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page1.tif

501979575 REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0353

OP \$160.00 7691177

source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page2.tif source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page3.tif source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page4.tif source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page5.tif source=012-03-21 Restated Certificate as filed - Niotan Incorporated_(22089789_1)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0354





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles

(PURSUANT TO NRS)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20120196473-15

Filing Date and Time

03/21/2012 11:15 AM

Entity Number

C31150-2001

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

This Form is to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation
(Pursuant to NRS 78.403, 82.371, 86.221, 87A, 88.355 or 88A.250)

(This form is also to be used to accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles for Limited-Liability Companies, Certificates of Limited Partnership, Limited-Liability Limited Partnerships and Business Trusts)

1. Name of Nevada entity as last recorded in this office:	:
Niotan Incorporated	
The articles are: (mark only one box)	Amended and Restated d and Restated," accordingly.
3. Indicate what changes have been made by checking	the appropriate box:*
the certificate by resolution of the board of directors	
The entity name has been amended.	ticles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate.
The registered agent has been changed. (attach C	Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent)
The purpose of the entity has been amended.	
The authorized shares have been amended.	
The directors, managers or general partners have	re been amended.
IRS tax language has been added.	
Articles have been added.	
Articles have been deleted,	
Other. The articles or certificate have been amer	nded as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)
The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended and	restated in their entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
in the second of	
1 Effective data and time of Stings (antique)	
Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date:	Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
The Restated Articles must contain all of the requirements a certificates.	and Restated Articles which contain newly altered or amended articles. s set forth in the statutes for amending or altering the articles for an and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0355

Nevada Secretary of State Restated Articles

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NIOTAN INCORPORATED a Nevada corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 78.403 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation as of this date:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Niotan Incorporated (the "Corporation").

<u>SECOND</u>: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada on November 27, 2001.

THIRD: The board of directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent dated as of March 20, 2012, adopted a resolution to amend and restate the original Articles of Incorporation in their entirety.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The number of shares of the corporation issued and outstanding and entitled to vote on the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are eighty-nine thousand two hundred eighty-nine (89,289), and that the Amended and Restated Articles have been consented to and approved by the sole stockholder of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The Articles of Incorporation, as amended and restated as of the date of this certificate, are hereby amended and restated in the Exhibit A attached hereto.

* * * * *

Conrado Hinojosa, the President of Niotan Incorporated, and R. James Assaf, the Secretary of Niotan Incorporated, hereby certify that they have been authorized to execute the foregoing certificate by resolution of the board of directors of the Corporation, adopted by unanimous written consent, dated as of March 20, 2012, and that the Exhibit A attached hereto sets forth the text of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation as amended and restated as of the date of this certificate.

Dated: March 20, 2012.

Bv:

Name: Conrado Hinojosa

Title: President

By: <u>R. Janes</u>

Name: R. James Assat

Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

KEMET BLUE POWDER CORPORATION

a Nevada corporation

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

NAME

The name of the corporation is KEMET Blue Powder Corporation (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is National Registered Agents, Inc. of NV, 1100 E. William Street, Suite 207, Carson City, NV 89701.

ARTICLE III SHARES OF STOCK

The amount of total authorized capital stock of the Corporation consists of One Thousand (1,000) shares with \$0.01 par value per share, designated as Common Stock.

ARTICLE IV DIRECTORS

The board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of three (3) members. The names and addresses of the members of the board of directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Conrado Hinojosa

P.O. Box 5928

Greenville, SC 29606

William M. Lowe, Jr.

P.O. Box 5928

Greenville, SC 29606

R. James Assaf

P.O. Box 5928

Greenville, SC 29606

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0358

ARTICLE V

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is the conduct of any and all lawful acts or activities as provided by the Nevada Revised Statutes.

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0359





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Statement of Change of Registered Agent by Represented Entity

(PURSUANT TO NRS 77.340)

This form may be submitted by: the Represented Entity to appoint a new Registered Agent or amend own service of process info. For more information please visit http://www.nvsos.gov/index.aspx?page=141

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1	Name of Represented Entity:	,,,,,,		TOL OUL ONE!			
N	iotan Incorporated		***************************************				
2.	Entity File Number: C31150-2001						
3.	This statement of change will have the folk	Owing effect: (check only one)					
	Appoints a new agent for service of process (complete 4a or 4b)						
	Updates contact information of the Re	epresented Entity acting as own	n agent (complet	e 4c)			
4.				- 10)			
a)	4. Information in effect upon the filing of this statement: (complete only one section) a) Commercial Registered Agent:						
,	National Registered Agents, Inc. of Nevada						
	Name	······································		····			
D)	b) Noncommercial Registered Agent:						
	Name						
	Street Address	City	Nevada	Zip Code			
			Nevada	24000			
	Mailing Address (if different from street address)	City		Zip Code			
c)	Title of Office or Other Position within Represer	nted Entity:					
	Name of Title or Position			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Traine of Fine or Position						
	Street Address		Nevada				
		City		Zip Code			
	Mailing Address (if different from street address)	City	Nevada	Zip Code			
5. 5	Signature of Represented Entity: (required)			zip cooe			
	- Charles of represented Entity, (required)						
X	R. James Charl			3/19/12			
AUU	norized Signature R. James Assaf, Secreta.	ry	Date				
6. F	Registered Agent Acceptance: (required)	•					
l he	reby accept appointment as Registered Agent for	or the shove as mad Entitle					
X,	Michel Donan	or allo above named chiny.	7) /3			
Auth	orized Signature of Registered Agent or On Behalf of R	egistered Agent Entity	Dete	1.12			
	:· \$60 00		OBIG				

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 07/06/2012

Nevada Secretary of State Form RA Change by Entity Effective 5-13-10

PATENT

REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0360